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PROPOSED MARITIME FEES AND CHARGES (s33R Maritime Transport Act 
1994) 

1. Fee for use of launch facilities / ramps

Duration Proposed fee (including GST) 

Annual $50 (Recreational vessels) 

$70 (Commercial vessels) 

Daily/Casual $5 (any vessel) 

2. Council permission to occupy maritime structure

Size of structure Proposed fee (including GST) 

Up to 15m² $115 

15m² to 28m² $230 

28m² up to 56m² $460 

56m² up to 84m² $750 

84m² and over $920 

3. Mooring permits

Duration Proposed fee (including GST) 

Annual fee $250 

Application fee $200 
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4. Other fees

Description Proposed fee (including GST) 

Annual fee for commercial vessel licence $1,000 

Application for special event exemption $120 per hour, plus actual costs 

Application for bylaw exemption $120 per hour, plus actual costs 

Application for speed uplifting $120 per hour, plus actual costs 
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